
 
 

 

 
 

 

2022 

ENERO 57.417 2,31% 54.579 2.838 1.540 

FEBRERO 57.337 -0,14% 56.308 1.029 1.109 

MARZO 57.347 0,02% 55.803 1.544 1.534 

ABRIL 56.070 -2,23% 53.228 2.842 4.119 

MAYO 57.235 2,08% 55.192 2.043 878 

JUNIO 57.711 0,83% 54.292 3.419 2.943 

JULIO 56.864 -1,47% 55.807 1.057 1.904 

AGOSTO 54.742 -3,73% 53.697 1.045 3.167 

SEPTIEMBRE 54.835 0,17% 53.095 1.740 1.647 

OCTUBRE 54.027 -1,47% 52.647 1.380 2.188 

NOVIEMBRE 53.996 -0,06% 52.719 1.277 1.308 

DICIEMBRE 53.549 -0,83% 52.137 1.412 1.859 



 
 

 

 
 

 

2023 

ENERO 54.209 1,23% 52.501 1.708 1.048 

FEBRERO 54.394 0,34% 53.054 1.340 1.155 

MARZO 54.004 -0,72% 52.861 1.143 1.533 

ABRIL 54.541 0,99% 52.796 1.745 1.208 

MAYO 54.086 -0,83% 51.793 2.293 2.748 

JUNIO 53.070 -1,88% 50.924 2.146 3.162 

JULIO 44.184 -16,74% 43.045 1.139 10.025 

AGOSTO 43.409 -1,75% 42.407 1.002 1.777 

SEPTIEMBRE 44.081 1,55% 41.450 2.631 1.959 

OCTUBRE 37.891 -14,04% 36.881 1.010 7.200 

NOVIEMBRE 38.444 1,46% 36.613 1.831 1.278 

DICIEMBRE 37.237 -3,14% 35.839 1.398 2.605 



 
 

 

 
 

 

2024 

ENERO 37.261 0,06% 35.920 1.341 1.317 

FEBRERO 39.194 5,19% 36.172 3.022 1.089 

MARZO 39.006 -0,48% 37.882 1.124 1.312 

ABRIL 38.543 -1,19% 37.318 1.225 1.688 

* El porcentaje de variación mensual se calcula sobre el mes inmediato anterior 


